



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 7669 of 2024

Somanath Rout

.... Petitioner

Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Subrat Kumar Mallick, Principal, Govt. Opposite Party
College of Art and Crafts, Khallikote,
Ganjam***

Mr. K.C. Kar, Government Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER
06.12.2024**

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Four weeks' time is allowed so as to enable learned Government Advocate to file show cause reply/compliance affidavit.
3. List this matter on 10.01.2025.

***(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice***

Ashok Jagdev