



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.7669 of 2024

Somanath Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

**Subrat Kumar Mallick, Principal,
Government College of Art and Crafts,
Khallikote, Ganjam**

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.K. Rout, ASC

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
23.10.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. Issue notice to the Opposite Party – contemnor to show cause as to why proceeding under the Contempt of Courts Act shall not be initiated against him for non-compliance of order dated 1st October, 2024 passed by this Court in WP(C) No.11363 of 2024. Requisite for issuance of notice by Speed post with A.D. shall be filed within three working days.
 2. Office to get the postal tracking report.
 3. List the matter on 11th December, 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

M.K. Panda