



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.7669 of 2024

Somanath Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Subrat Kumar Mallick, Principal, Govt.
College of Art and Crafts, Khallikote,
Ganjam***

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Das, Advocate
Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
19.02.2026**

**Order No.
04.**

1. Mr. T.K. Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State seeks time to file the affidavit of present Principal, namely, Sri Devi Prasad Das before the next date.

2. List this matter on 9th April 2026.

***(B.P. Routray)
Judge***