



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.7669 of 2024

Somnath Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr. L.Samantaray, Advocate

-versus-

Subrat Kumar Mallick, Principal, Govt. Opposite Parties
College Art and Crafts, Khallikote

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

Mr. S.Das, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Tripathy, learned AGA for the State.
3. It is admitted at the bar that the current and arrear salary of the Petitioner have been released in the meantime in the month of February 2026.
4. Accordingly the contempt proceeding is dropped and CONTC is disposed of.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge